

BID RESULTS

A82018-10 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE NO.350.3 SOMERSET COUNTY BRIDGE NO C0102 CARRYING CHERRY VALLEY ROAD

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 14,2018

BIDDERS AGREE TO COMPLETE WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED									
BIDS RECEIVED									
NAME OF BIDDER	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORP	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP	SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	MARRRO, INC.
ADDRESS	711 COMMERCE ROAD	80 CONSTANT AVENUE	234 PACIFIC STREET	371 N MAIN ST.	2 HANCE AVENUE	21 SUNSET INN ROAD	409 SOUTH RIVER STREET	75 SCULPTORS WAY	127 PINE STREET P.O. BOX 134
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LINDEN, NJ	LODI, NJ 07644	NEWARK, NJ 07114	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	TINTON FALLS, NJ	LAFAYETTE, NJ 07948	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	HAMILTON, NJ 08619	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042
CONTACT	JOSE GOMES	LISA S. BALLERIN	PAULA CECERE	MICHAEL MURRAY	GEORGE LUCAS	BRIAN FAGERSTEN	NINO COLONNELLI	HARRY COLEMAN	FRANK MARUCCI JR.
TELEPHONE	908 862 8936	973 473 5200	973 621 2828	732 223 9393	732 955 8300	973 300 4709	201 440 1118	609 586 5005	973 744 8383
FAX	908 862 8690	973 478 7604	973 621 9066	732 223 2460	732 955 8301	973 300 4761	201 440 8282	609 586 0356	973 746 5898
E-MAIL	jgomez@undergroundutilities.com	lsballerin@montanacorp.com	pballer@statelineco.com	murphy@midlanticllc.com	george@lucascorp.com	brian@sparwick.com	nino@colonelli.com	harry@iew.com	frank@marucci.net
ADDENDUM NO ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID BOND	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAVID H. PAGE AIF WITH POA	DONNA J. BORNEMANN AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. CHIANCONE AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	CLAUDIA PEREIRA AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	R.H. SHEPARD AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY L. PAOLAZZI AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT SIGNED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PLAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT SIGNED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	NOT SIGNED	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	55489 EXPIRES 8.25.19	61752 EXPIRES 5.5.2020	62484 EXPIRES 5.28.20	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.18	65006 EXPIRES 3.14.20	61110 EXPIRES 11.12.18	606273 EXPIRES 7.18.18	605440 EXPIRES 5.08.20	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.20
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$550,274.00	\$697,039.75	\$737,507.95	\$931,279.04	\$446,646.00	\$578,245.00	\$447,555.00	\$1,549,785.00	\$787,117.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NONE	NO	NO	MANDATORY DOCUMENTS NOT SIGNED	NONE	NONE	NONE	NO

PROPOSAL

REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE No. 350.3/SOMERSET COUNTY BRIDGE No. C0103

CHERRY VALLEY ROAD OVER A BRANCH OF BEDEN'S BROOK

MUNICIPALITY OF PRINCETON & TOWNSHIP OF MONTGOMERY, SOMERSET COUNTY

Seq. No.	NJDOT No.	Description	Unit	Plan Sheet Quantity	If & Where Directed	Total Quantity	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES		MONTANA CONST.		STATE LINE		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION		LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	NMMB133M	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	ALLOW.				\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$	\$ 4,000.00	\$	\$ 4,000.00	\$	\$ 4,000.00
3	158006M	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1,370	130	1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	158042M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	L.F.	25	3	28	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00
5	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	12	8	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
6	159006M	DRUM	UNIT		25	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
7	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT		50	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
8	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	364.5	35.5	400	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
9	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	L.F.	60	20	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
10	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	1	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	201003P	CLEARING SITE	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (MERCER COUNTY #350.3)	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 177,795.50	\$ 177,795.50
13	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	C.Y.	325	50	375	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	203009P	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	C.Y.	70	30	100	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	302060P	COARSE AGGREGATE, #57	C.Y.	12	3	15	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
16	302042P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	S.Y.	50	25	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
17	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	S.Y.	340	35	375	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00
18	401054M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	60	15	75	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
19	401096M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	TON	20	5	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	501009P	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,607.00	\$ 52,607.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
21	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB.	16,800	1,000	17,800	\$ 2.65	\$ 47,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,600.00	2.25	40050	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,250.00
22	504015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	C.Y.	30	5	35	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	675	23625	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
23	504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	C.Y.	20	5	25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	1500	37500	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
24	N505057P	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME STRUCTURE	L.F.	29	3	32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	4000	128000	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
25	N50703M	BRIDGE PLAQUE	UNIT	2		2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	2000	4000	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	507039P	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	L.F.	24	3	27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	750	20250	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00
27	507085P	STEEL 4 - BAR BRIDGE RAILING	L.F.	32		32	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	500	16000	\$ 374.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
28	507051P	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	C.Y.	62	6	68	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,000.00	750	51000	\$ 600.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 27,200.00
29	507021P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	C.Y.	7	1	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	1500	12000	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
30	602006P	CONCRETE HEADWALL	C.Y.	2	1	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	1500	4500	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	603017P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50-6")	S.Y.	55	20	75	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	100	7500	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00
32	609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER - COATED	L.F.	1,450	150	1,600	\$ 42.49	\$ 67,984.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 59,200.00	40	64000	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,800.00
33	609026M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER - COATED	UNIT	3		3	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	3500	10500	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
34	N609042M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, POWDER - COATED	UNIT	17		17	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,466.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	75	1275	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00
35	609055M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT, POWDER - COATED	L.F.	50	5	55	\$ 63.25	\$ 3,478.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	60	3300	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00
36	609060M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	UNIT	17	2	19	\$ 9.20	\$ 174.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 152.00	8	152	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 161.50
37	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	L.F.	420	80	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	5.5	2750	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	N804006P	TOPSOILING, 5" THICK	S.Y.	605	95	700	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	7.5	5250	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
39	906006P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A - 3	S.Y.	605	95	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	2.5	1750	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00
40	807003M	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	S.Y.	35	15	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	5	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
41	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	C.Y.	605	95	700	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	1	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00
42	903006M	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	C.Y.		10	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	1	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	N202099	SOIL TESTING PL 2012, C-73	ALLOW.				\$2,500.00	\$	\$2,500.00	\$	\$2,500.00	\$	\$	\$ 2,500.00	\$	\$ 2,500.00
44	160004M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL.				\$2,000.00	\$	\$2,000.00	\$	\$2,000.00	\$	\$	\$ 2,000.00	\$	\$ 2,000.00
45	160007M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL.				\$2,000.00	\$	\$2,000.00	\$	\$2,000.00	\$	\$	\$ 2,000.00	\$	\$ 2,000.00
46	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	1	1	\$ 1.15	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	158075M	OILONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 2	UNIT		1	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	1	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
TOTAL								\$50,274.03	\$697,039.73	\$737,507.95	\$931,279.04	\$646,646.00				

PROPOSAL

REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE No. 350.3/SOMERSET COUNTY BRIDGE No. C0103

CHERRY VALLEY ROAD OVER A BRANCH OF BEDEN'S BROOK

MUNICIPALITY OF PRINCETON & TOWNSHIP OF MONTGOMERY, SOMERSET COUNTY

Seq. No.	NJDOT No.	Description	Unit	Plan Sheet Quantity	If & Where Directed	Total Quantity	SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.		COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		MARBRO, INC.		
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			LUMP SUM	58,500.00	58,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	76,076.13	76,076.13	
2	NMMB133M	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	ALLOW.				\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	
3	158006M	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1,370	130	1,500	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4	158042M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	L.F.	25	3	28	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	
5	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	12	8	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	
6	159006M	DRUM	UNIT		25	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	
7	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT		50	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	
8	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	364.5	35.5	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	
9	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	L.F.	60	20	80	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	
10	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	1	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
11	201003P	CLEARING SITE	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
12	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (MERCER COUNTY #350.3)	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
13	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	C.Y.	325	50	375	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	
14	203009P	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	C.Y.	70	30	100	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	
15	302060P	COARSE AGGREGATE, #57	C.Y.	12	3	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	
16	302042P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	S.Y.	50	25	75	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	
17	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	S.Y.	340	35	375	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$28.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	
18	401054M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	60	15	75	\$ 270.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	
19	401096M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	TON	20	5	25	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	
20	501009P	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	
21	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB.	16,800	1,000	17,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$2.50	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 46,280.00	
22	504015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	C.Y.	30	5	35	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 33,250.00	
23	504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	C.Y.	20	5	25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	
24	N505057P	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME STRUCTURE	L.F.	29	3	32	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 83,200.00	
25	N50703M	BRIDGE PLAQUE	UNIT	2		2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
26	507039P	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	L.F.	24	3	27	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$275.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00	
27	507085P	STEEL 4 - BAR BRIDGE RAILING	L.F.	32		32	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$375.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 11,680.00	
28	507051P	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	C.Y.	62	6	68	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$600.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 54,400.00	
29	507021P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	C.Y.	7	1	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	
30	602006P	CONCRETE HEADWALL	C.Y.	2	1	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
31	603017P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	S.Y.	55	20	75	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	
32	609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER - COATED	L.F.	1,450	150	1,600	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,200.00	
33	609026M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER - COATED	UNIT	3		3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
34	N609042M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, POWDER - COATED	UNIT	17		17	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00	
35	609055M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT, POWDER - COATED	L.F.	50	5	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,035.00	
36	609060M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	UNIT	17	2	19	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	
37	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	L.F.	420	80	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	
38	N804006P	TOPSOILING, 5" THICK	S.Y.	605	95	700	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	
39	806006P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A - 3	S.Y.	605	95	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	
40	807003M	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	S.Y.	35	15	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	
41	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	S.Y.	605	95	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	
42	903006M	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	C.Y.		10	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	
43	N202099	SOIL TESTING PL 2012, C-73	ALLOW.			\$2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	
44	160004M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL.			\$2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	
45	160007M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL.			\$2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	
46	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	L.S.			LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	
47	158075M	OILONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 2	UNIT		1	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	
TOTAL								\$578,245.00	\$ 647,555.00	\$1,549,785.00	\$ 787,117.00				